3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2014 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2014 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599- A 606 P TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION PART A RELEASED 10FEB2015 | BW | OB
INng;ﬁg?wxgﬁ1TER NUMBER REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T TR 1500037 e T T
A? ECR-18-012063 01AUG2018 | LG TE
22666041 A FINE CRIMD UETGUT AR IUST MECHANTICAL OBSOLETE
e 2119082-3  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
e 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
22666042 A FINECRIMPHETGHTADHST b T OBSOLETE CAV SRS S L L cl19bsj-] R IAINLR, NoLATION PIAL —
e 7-18023-7  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
- -2 2] - - 2168400-6  [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
2op6604-8 A CINE CRIMP HECTIGHT AD [LST SERVO OBSOLETE - - - - - W 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
LATCR PLATE/4 B 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
i - , e oue et nies SERVO I - - - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
ANLATCH PCATE/ - N 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
S ootee04-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - e 993111-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 [ 77
e 5-22280-0  [SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 16
APPLICATOR DATA S T T A O A N 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
CRIMP S17¢ TVPL e 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
WIRE 17 60 v L 063 = - - - -2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 77
INSUL |2.30 mm [.091] F R 994969-1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
APPL ICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - | REF |REF|REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
105 -10389 LL] - B 240638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
- - -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 370
TERMINAL DATA: Molex TERMINAL Molex CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: Molex TERMINAL Molex CRIMP SPECIFICATION o oot o 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
T T T TERMINAL NAME: Terminal. Minifif - | - |REF|REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
2 B - - - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 17| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 1 lrerlrer| - 2119944-1 |FLED FINGER ASSEMBLY.SF 17
300-2.50 mm ) IN] 1 90-2. 20 mm [ . 075-.091 IN] 3.00-3.50 mm . 138 TN 1.90-2. 30 mm [.075-.091 IN] _ 1 1 1 1 1 455888 -7 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
TERMINAL ‘ 63901-5600 Rev D - - TERMINAL ‘ 63901-5600 Rev D ) ) - w w | w 21199561 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE N
SR 7 7 AR s 7 7 - T[T ] 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
DPECIELCATION -~ [ T T T 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED S B B R A B 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
TE TERMINAL Molex TERMINAL TE TERMINAL Molex TERMINAL S A S c160076-1  [SCHEW, DRIVE, RH, Rofly, & x .189 o0
P86603-1 39-00-0038 P-286603-7 44485-1211 286603-9 44476-1111 2113022-1 46012-1141
- - - - - s\ - | 3] - | 3| 3|3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 67
286603-7 39-00-0055 2-286603-8 44485-1311 2-286603-7 44476-1211 2113022-8 46012-1211
2866033 39-00-0207 22866039 11485 1411 2866111 44478111 21130229 460121241 Syt v vt 207998374 |CR, BRSC, RoMo (M4 X §) 00
5866034 30000163 5866111 39000040 1-286611-9 44478-1211 1-2113022-0 46083-1121 - S N B B 0= 1802275  |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 29
586603-5 39-00-0059 2866112 39-00-0061 21130221 457501211 1-2113022-1 460831211 - i R L 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
5 86603-6 30-00-0153 286611 -3 30-00-0053 21130272 457501111 1-2113022-7 460831221 - 4 4 4 4 4 2168400-1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 172 54
2866031 39-00-018] 2866114 39-00-0120 2113022-3 46012-1111 1-2113022-3 46134-1111 ﬂc% S R A A I - 0168083-8  |SCR, SHT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
286603-8 39-00-0213 286611-5 39-00-0126 2113022-4 46018-1541 [-2113022-4 46134-1121 - | 1 1 1 1 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
1-286603- ] 39-00-0114 286611-6 39-00-0219 2113022-5 46083-1111 [-2113022-5 46134-1211 - | 1 1 1 1 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN SR
1-286603-2 39-00-0428 286611-8 39-00-0411 2113022-6 46098- 1541 1-2113022-6 46134-1221 - 1 | | | | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
|-286603-3 39-00-0419 286611-9 39-00-0430 - : - - - -2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
| -286603-4 39-00-0425 |-286611-1 39-00-0121 WIRE = CRIMP HEIGHT f‘@ CRIMP HEIGHT . 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
& ;
| -286603-5 39-00-0436 | -286611-2 39-00-0420 SI/E P mm [ INCH] =t REFERENCE SETTING I A 2119653-1 |FEED CAM. POST FEED 17
[-286603-6 39-00-0440 [-286611-3 39-00-0437 18 AWG or 0.80mm? 1 02+/-0.05 [.040+/-.002] 6. 7 R | 1 1 1 1 2-2119656- 1 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY SF 46
[-286603-7 39-00-0073 [-286611-4 39-00-0426 20 AWG or 0.50mm2 | 0.995+/-0.045 [ .039+/-.002] 6.8 R | | | | | 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 45
B AARNING 8 T 5 N T 17 T
2-286603-0 39-00-0175 |-286611-8 40-13-0853 S L T |- >016050°0 INUT, HEX, REG, RoHs, MJ.» =
Lo S Lot T ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO [ [0 [ [ T [ 1| 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
T 00 T SVERIETNE LARGEST WIRE ST/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS B 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
S RTEIE e AR BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING T U | 21199571 [APPLICATOR SHIN PACK 39
5 5866034 39000407 > 5866113 98000174 WIll CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOO| ING . - | | | | | 2119644~ RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
2-286603-5 39-00-0410 2-286611-4 30490-0002 N A T T T L ¢119085-1  |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 1 37
D-286603-6 40-13-085] - 1 - 1 1 1 21190921 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 390
/A\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 1752356-9 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
: APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - -
WIRE Lg} CRIMP HEIGHI CRIMP HEIGHT NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. clejeje e 07958575 |5CR, BRSL, Hols (M4 X 0) 33
SI/ZE r mm [ INCH] = V| REFERENCE SETTING Aﬁl - 1 1 1 1 | 2161328-1 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
18 AWG or 0. 80mm2 11 024/-0 05 [ 0404/ 002 I SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET - 1320908-3 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
20 AWG or 0. 50mm? 0 995+/-0 045 [ 039+/- 00?1 6 8 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - 1 1 1 1 1 21199591 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
22 AWG or 0.35mm2 | 0.895+/-0.045 [.035+/-.002] 7.8 Aﬁl TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, o B R R B R R 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 23
24 MG or 0.20mm2 |0 83470 04 [ 033t/ 0021 5 4 REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE N T T T T 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE D/
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION - -
58 Pl 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
Aﬁl WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) AN W W W W 21198061 [NSERT, SHEAR I3
Zﬁl ECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 4.78. - 1 1 1 1 1 3-227280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 117
A 13. THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL -t 1030688074 |9TOP, SHEAR I
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY TERMINIATING UNIT. Nl - L] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - L] 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. ﬁ - - 1 - - - 2119957-2 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-1803054-1 |[ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT SR T L 0 c1994°0 ()b, 670 1D, 070 DIA. WAL, 12o¢ S TS S T S 274004170 |oPALER !
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: - - - W - c119640-1 PUSH HOD, AIR FEED _255@ - ] - - - - 6
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266604-4 N 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249 R 2119757-9  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266604-4 H - - - - -
B T T L (A T DI | 2119641-1  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED _2zi8 I N R 2-238011-5 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST" - 8 22666046 - - 2119798-1  |DETENT PIN 24T N ] 9-2119582-9 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
T - - 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 S T T A O A N 455888~ 4 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
PP LEATOR AE TN BN ANy L EADMAKE R APPLTCATIONS. R 2119758-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. |245 NPt T | 8-1633738-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
] N ITEM i N [TEM
/BN APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTLTE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 & 180. rpefop-el- A St NO M T 6] o) -2 |- e St ol NO
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. R T R P R g o TTDEC2014 f— e
Z/\XFOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. o~ TTOICzoTH — [LC%E; fors i, PR 1105 3608
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252 | OTHERISE SPecTiiep: ario o TTDECOTA e 0 Side Feed
h ATLANTIC VERSION S i iy coar St T
MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY . )
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @=L : P ERTION SPEC
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e S :
MATER I AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 ©:2266604 _
N N CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 12 SHEET 1 OF4 REVAZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 38 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUB

LICATION 2014

@ COPYRIGHT 2014 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS

RESERVED.

b IYPE

MEC I

S

ANTCAL

CRVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE
AR FEED

Loc DIST REVISTONS

A 6 6 p LTR DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET |

\
L be

s

/.

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

eREF —&= =—5.0£0.5

S

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES

I;I—L

REF

7.5x£0.95

REF

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

VIZATION DWé“» WEAVER 17DEC2014 D TE Connectivity
c% AlLEY 17DEC2014 > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: o OLERANCES UNLESS AP0 TTDEC2014 [nave ‘
- G BAILEY Ocean Side Feed
b o Applicator
=it | | *
3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES + -
MATER AL FINISH WE IGHT . A ‘ 00779 @:2266604 -
CUSTOMER DRAWING R Y

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2014 S E‘T U P <3ALJG E LOC DIST R Ev \S \OFQS
@ COPYRIGHT 2014 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599 - A 66 : RE SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APVD
PACIFIC VERSTON OART SEE SHEET |
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER
2 oocccna A CINE CDIMP UCToUT AR IUGT MECUANTCOAL OBSOLETE
s\| - | | | | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- | | | | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
2220666040 A CINE CDIMP UCTGUT AN IUST DNECUMATIC OBSOLETE - 2 c168400-6 |ofbo, LOW HEAD, RoHo, Mo X 16 240
- - - | 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - | - 2063440 AR FEED MODULE 238
TSV A CNE CRIMP HEIGHT ADIUST SERVO OBSOLETE - | - - 2119740-2 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
LATCH PLATE/Y - rl- - 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
e Ko N el B A F N R MR HE o H T A DS T NONE OBSOLETE N | | | | 1 -1752354-9 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 1180
1-2266604-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - | | | | 993111-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 1T
- | | | | 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
- | | | | 1752353-3  [GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
APPLICATOR DATA - | | | | 1901680-2  |[GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
CRIMP ST/ZE TYPE - -2 ] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 772
WIRE |1.60 mm [.063] F - | | | | 994969 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
INSUL |2.30 mm [.091] F - | REF |REF|REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - : - | - 240638~ SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
L] ,
408-10389 - | | | 8-21084-1 O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1152
- - | - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1157
TERMINAL DATA: Molex TERMINAL Molex CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: Molex TERMINAL Molex CRIMP SPECIFICATION S L S B cl19798-c |DETENT PIN 1145
‘ ‘ ‘ | - - | | | | 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 1144
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL NAME: : ’
Terming = &_ nkid Termino = &_ nirit N VRN R I 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 1743
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——— INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— INSULATTON DIAMETER RANGE . . . | 2119653-7 FEED CAM. POST FEED 1147
3.00-3.50 mm [.118-.138 IN]J 1.90-2 .30 mm [.075-.091 IN] 3.00-3.50 mm [.118-.138 IN] @ 1.90-2.30 mm [.075-.091 IN] _ | | | | 2-2119656-7 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
TERMINAL 63901-5600 Rev D TERMINAL 63901-5600 Rev D - | | | | 2119650- 1 RAM ASTAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 1140
appLICAT IonEE appLIcAT IonES : : _
PFCIETCAT IO o | | | | 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
- - | - 3-23627-7  |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 1137
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED - - 1 - 2119799-1 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
TE TERMINAL Molex TERMINAL TE TERMINAL Molex TERMINAL - AL I obE NOTE 4 MENORY CRIP, PROGRAMMED 1139
TZaEgygNﬁL MO3;X02EE!£2AL ngégzégAé MoAZZ@EET!%TAL 286603-9 04227671111 2113022-1 0422w271141 - I T 165574571 |SERVO FEED LATCH A 1133
286603-2 39-00-0055 2-286603-8 44485-131] 2-286603-7 444761211 2113022-8 460121211 —— REF — %ﬁ;gziij; EEiEE;INgETMéE;EMBLY’SF _ l;27
286603-3 39-00-0207 2-286603-9 A4485-14]] 2866111 A4478-111]1 2113022-9 46012-124] )
2866034 39-00-0163 2866111 39-00-0040 1-286611-9 144781211 21130220 160831121 S L N A I A 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /1
286603-5 39-00-0059 286611 -2 39-00-0061 2113022- 1 457501211 1-2113022- 1 16083-1211 N N N S O O c119791-9 | DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
286603-6 39-00-0153 286611-3 39-00-0053 21130227 45750-1111 1-2113022-2 16083-1221 - W W W 2119943~ 1 WASHER, SPACER 69
286603-1 39-00-018]1 286611 -4 39-00-0120 2113022-3 46012-1111 1-2113022-3 46134-111]1 - 1 - | | 21197401 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
286603-8 39-00-0213 286611-5 39-00-0126 21130224 46018-154] 1-2113022-4 46134-117] -l 2222 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoMS, 2 x .188 66
[-286603- 39-00-0114 286611-6 39-00-0219 21130225 46083-1111 1-2113022-5 46134-1211 - | | | | 2119793~ LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
[1-286603-2 39-00-0428 286611-8 39-00-0411 2113022-6 460981541 1-2113022-6 46134-1221 N - | 3] 3] 3] 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 67
[-286603-3 39-00-0419 286611 -9 39-00-0430 - - | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
[-286603-4 39-00-0425 1-286611-1 39-00-0121 - - | | 13386851 PAWL, FEED 56
1-286603-5 39-00-0436 1-286611-2 39-00-0420 - 2 2 2 2 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
| -286603-6 39-00-0440 1-2866011-3 39-00-0437 _ | | | | 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX REG, RoHS, M3 57
| 72866037 39-00-0073 | -286611-4 39-00-0426 WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT F|CRIMP HEIGHT T 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
aes | o | e [ e | [size @ 9=l tincn: T esorss2fovcrn. o S
18 AWG or 0.80mm2 | 1.02+/-0.05 [.040+/-.002] 6.7 - - 1 ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
000050 EERUINE ISULRR SRR SULER 20 ANG or 0.50mm2 |0 995+/-0 045 [ 039+/- 0021 5 8 i B I 2119652-1 |FCED CAM. PRE FEED 48
2-0286603- 39-00-0194 2-286611-0 30490-1007 : ‘ ‘ : : : ’
2-286603-2 39-00-0200 2-286611-1 30490-2002 § | ! ! ! 4-112e335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 49
2 2866033 39-00-0405 22866112 20-01-0853 ) 1-5018030-0 [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.95 43
22866034 39-00-0407 22866113 98-00-0174 *WARNING S L S T c079383-1 |5CR, BHSC, Rof (M8 X cv) 41
2-286603-6 40-13-0851 ’ ’ - | | | | 21199571 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS N I IR I I 21796441 |RAM WASHER. PRECISION 38
BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING A 1752356-9  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. -2l 2] 2|2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
WIRE 'R CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT /9 - 1 W W W 2161328-1 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
ST7E rgj m [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 | W W 1320908-3  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
18 AWG or 0.80mm2 | 1 02+/-0.05 [ 040+/- 002] 6.1 ~ v v Pt Pt ) 2119959-1  JASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
20 AWG or 0.50mm2 |0 995+/-0.045 [ 039+/- . 002] 6.8 z/\g CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S L T O 495886-0  |SPACER, CRIMPER 8
22 AWG or 0_35mm2 0.895+/*0.045 [_035+/,_002] 7.8 APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 1 1 1 1 1320928*2 STRIP GUIDE 24
2L MG or 0 20mm? 10 83570 04 [ 03301 0027 " NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 1 1 1 1-18028-2 |WASHER. FLAT. REG W4 >0
[\ SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO [NSTRUCTION SHEET (N O A O c119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - | 1 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSTION |7
an Aﬁl TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, - | | | | 1-3688,-4 |STOF, SHEAR L
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE N | W W W 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
zfx ?ﬁFggﬁAﬁ?gilNe. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL NEE 1 1 1 1 90300 O S o ;
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - - -
2. THIS APPLICATOR 1S SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL Nttt 1-1803004-1 JANVIL, COMBINATION 8
UREICATE DAL BER T APELICATOR TNSTRUCTION Agﬁ CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY | | | | 2119782~ 1 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE 251 : 1 1 1 1 eTeT T I ERES SO ST :
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - i B 2119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 290 ’
/N - - [ 1 [ -] 2079988-1 [BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 -~ bt vy 20238001y (BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - - - A N\l | | | | 9-2119582-9 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
T T TN | | | | 1-22279-3  |SPRING  COMPRESSION 246 7 1 1 1 1 T T :
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266604-14 - | | | | 2119082-3 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244 ’
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266604-4 - | 1 1 1 2079764 -1 WASHER  WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243 1 | 1 W W W 8-163317138-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE W
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266604-5 ’ ’ S (TEM
-77|-27|-25|-22|-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION . Slmedmes|meg)mel PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
5 N AD J US TME N T OF T H E S T R I P P E R MA Y B E R EQU I RE D WH E N Mov I NG T H E THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION DWN 17DE62014
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. TR AR TR ARSI T B weaveR cc>3i7?E§7TE“”””VW
A CHGK GalLEy I 7DEC20T14 [C—) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 & 180, DIVENS 10s ORI ES MRS s TT0EC2074 [We
_ _ G. BAILEY |
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, {D /x<i: I F I <j \/ E{% ES I <> %J i T G._BALLL OCZ%%ESJE%jfed
zf: GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152 Shown on sheets 2 of 4 & 4 of 4 gi}{:::}gﬁg : . -
. . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
/B\ MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY CAtlantic version shown on sheets [ of 4 & 2 of 4) S AnE e Al 00779 (C=2266604 ]
ACTUATE THE COUNTER.
CUSTOMER DRAWING SRE L S o AP

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




] TION 2014 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2014 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET |

ol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

REF

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

—= = 5.0£0.5

“p

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF
REF I[=|:r|=' /‘

I;I—L

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
S ()

THE% 18 0N 8er 10 CRANGE AND ThE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANIZAT N | DWN 1/DEC2014 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. B WEA\/ER :) TE COHH@CJHVWY
CHK 1/DEC2014 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APGW AL 1TTDEC2014 | naME
mm 0_BAILLY Ocean Side Feed
MECHANITCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 | bic . Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefs | of 4 & 2 of 4) Qe 2 R E—
AAAAAA + -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:2266604
- CUSTOMER DRAWING  |scaLe [ | HEET A OF4 REvAz

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




